ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

SUBRATA CHANDRA POLLE

LEARNED REGISTRAR

Case No. – OA 435 OF 2022

DR. DEBRAJ MAITY - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

For the Applicants : Mr. Manujendra Narayan Roy,

Advocate

 $\frac{02}{14.07.2022}$

For the State respondents : Mr. Sankha Ghosh,

Advocate

For the Private Respondent No.6 : Mr. Biswarup Nandy,

Advocate

In advance, a copy of the application has been served upon the respondents by post indicating the next date of the case which is fixed today. An affidavit of service filed today be kept on record. It appears from the original postal receipts and delivery status reports that the notice has been served upon all the respondents on 9th July, 2022 and 11th July, 2022.

Mr. Biswarup Nandy, learned counsel appears for the private respondent No.6 by filing Vakalatnama. Let the same be kept on record.

Despite repeated calls, none appears for the State respondents. In this situation, Mr. Sankha Ghosh, learned Panel Pleader, who uses to represent the Health Recruitment Board in this Tribunal, is requested to appear for the State respondents. A copy of the application has been served and the same is acknowledged by him in the open Court.

In view of the above, service of notice upon the State respondents has been completed satisfactorily.

A copy of this order be served to the State respondents at once.

It appears that the applicant has prayed for an interim order by restraining the respondents from giving effect to the final merit list for the post

ORDER SHEET

Form No.	DR. DEBRAJ MAITY
Case No.: OA 435 OF 2022	Vs.
	THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

of Medical Officers (Ksharsutra).

In view of the above, let the case record be placed before the Hon'ble 1st SCN.

Division Bench on 22nd July, 2022 under the heading "Admission Hearing".

(SUBRATA CH. POLLE) REGISTRAR